

No. 10-120-CG-B

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

PHILLIP WAYNE TOMLIN,

Petitioner,

v.

TONY PATTERSON,

Warden, Holman Correctional Facility,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S MAIN BRIEF

BERNARD E. HARCOURT
COLUMBIA LAW SCHOOL
Jerome Green Hall 603
435 West 116th Street
New York, New York 10027
Phone: (212) 854-1997
Email: beh2139@columbia.edu

Counsel for Phillip Tomlin

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF CITATIONS iv

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 22

ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO AUTHORITY 24

 I. A PLAIN READING OF THE 1975 ALABAMA DEATH PENALTY ACT
 DEMONSTRATES THAT PHILLIP TOMLIN DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE
 AMBIT OF THE CAPITAL STATUTE..... 24

 II. THE SENTENCE OF LIFE IMPRISONMENT WITHOUT PAROLE VIOLATES
 MR. TOMLIN’S RIGHT TO FAIR NOTICE GUARANTEED BY *BOUIE V. CITY
 OF COLUMBIA* (1964)..... 34

 III. THE FINAL STATE COURT DID NOT ADDRESS MR. TOMLIN’S CLAIM ON
 THE MERITS, AND THEREFORE THIS COURT MUST APPLY *DE NOVO*
 REVIEW TO THE ISSUE PRESENTED 38

CONCLUSION..... 42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 44

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Age-Herald Publ'g Co. v. Huddleston</i> , 92 So. 193 (Ala. 1921).....	28
<i>Anderson v. City of Birmingham</i> , 88 So. 900 (Ala. 1921).....	29
<i>Beck v. Alabama</i> , 447 U.S. 625 (1980)	4, 9, 10
<i>Beck v. State</i> , 396 So. 2d 645 (Ala. 1981).....	passim
<i>Bouie v. City of Columbia</i> , 378 U.S. 347 (1964)	passim
<i>Carroll v. Ala. Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 206 So. 2d 364 (Ala. 1968).....	27
<i>Ex parte Bertram</i> , 884 So. 2d 889 (Ala. 2003).....	38
<i>Ex parte Hays</i> , 518 So. 2d 768 (Ala. 1986).....	18
<i>Ex parte Kyzer</i> , 399 So. 2d 330 (Ala. 1981).....	passim
<i>Ex parte Stephens</i> , 982 So. 2d 1148 (Ala. 2006).....	passim
<i>Ex parte Tomlin</i> , 540 So. 2d 688 (Ala. 1988).....	18
<i>Ex parte Tomlin</i> , 909 So. 2d 283 (Ala. 2003).....	passim
<i>Frantz v. Hazey</i> , 533 F.3d 724 (9th Cir. 2008)	41, 42

Fuller v. State,
60 So. 2d 202 (Ala. 1952)..... 29

Furman v. Georgia,
408 U.S. 238 (1972) 4, 35

Godfrey v. Georgia,
446 U.S. 420 (1980) 17

Jacobs v. State,
361 So. 2d 607 (Ala. Crim. App. 1977) 17

Lafler v. Cooper,
132 S. Ct. 1376 (2012)..... 41

Locklear v. State,
282 So. 2d 116 (Ala. Crim. App. 1973) 29

Magwood v. Warden, Ala. Dep't of Corr.,
664 F.3d 1340 (11th Cir. 2011) passim

Rogers v. Tennessee,
532 U.S. 451 (2001) passim

State v. Dixon,
283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973) 17

State v. Tomlin,
CC-89-000481 (Cir. Ct. Mobile Cnty. 1990) 18

State v. Tomlin,
CC 93-1494 (Cir. Ct. Mobile Cnty. 2000)..... 20

Tomlin v. Patterson,
No. 13-13878-C, 2015 WL 4310045 (11th Cir. July 16, 2015) 1

Tomlin v. Patterson,
No. 10-120-CG-B, 2015 WL 4931660 (S.D. Ala. Aug. 18, 2015) 1, 38

Tomlin v. State,
591 So. 2d 550 (Ala. Crim. App. 1991) 18

Tomlin v. State,
695 So. 2d 157 (Ala. Crim. App. 1996) 20

Williams v. Taylor,
529 U.S. 362 (2000) 41

Woodson v. North Carolina,
428 U.S. 280 (1976) 10, 11

STATUTES

Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act of 1996,
Pub. L. No. 104–32, 110 Stat. 1214 (AEDPA). 39

1975 Alabama Death Penalty Act,
Ala. Code §§ 13-11-1 *et seq.* passim

1981 Alabama Death Penalty Act,
Ala Code. §§ 13A-5-39 *et seq.* passim

28 U.S.C. § 2254..... 39, 40

Ala. Code § 13-1-70 (1977)..... passim

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Henry Campbell Black, *Handbook on the Construction and Interpretation of Laws* (2d ed. 1911)..... 27

William N. Eskridge, Phillip P. Frickey & Elizabeth Garrett, *The Supreme Court’s Canons of Statutory Construction, in Legislation and Statutory Interpretation* (2d ed. 2006) 27, 28

2A Norman J. Singer & Shambie Singer, *Sutherland Statutes and Statutory Construction* (7th ed. 2014) 27

Jabez Gridley Sutherland and John Lewis, *Statues and Statutory Construction* (2d ed. 1904)..... 27
